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Destination Analysts.is-a-market research-company that offers_:

businesses a breadth of insights, from the comprehensive
understanding ot target audiences and customer profile
development, to ROl analysis and economic forecasts..

Clients seek us out for unique and more c

analysis, our actionableistorytelling ot c

eeply though‘tfu\
ata, high quality and

defensible findings, and progressive and open approach to

research methodo\og|es
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We Can Help You

Visitor & Target Audience Profiles
Brand Performance

Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation
Persona Research p.
Resident + Stakeholder Research S
Online Focus Groups
Custom Insights

info@destinationanalysts.com
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Research Overview & Methodology

= Weekly tracking survey of a representative U.S.Regions
sample of adult American travelers in each of
four U.S. regiOnS ‘ MIDWEST NORTHEAST

= Designed to track traveler sentiment and
generate insights into when tourism businesses
can expect demand to return and from whom

= Week 17 data (fielded July 3-5) will be
presented today

= 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected each
wave

= Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

= Data is weighted to reflect the actual population
of each region

Destination € Analy
"V DO YOUR RESEAI



The data and tindings presented here are from our independent research, which is
unigue in that it is not sponsored, conducted or influenced by any advertising or
marketing agency. This means that you can trust that it is not serving any agenda
other than to provide you reliable information upon which to base decisions for
your organization’s or tourism community’s future.
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Webinar recording
available on our website:

DestinationAnalysts.com/covid-webinars
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Map of cases
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US & Canada

Cases overview
Coronavirus: Records broken at socially

= distanced hot dog contest

L ed States
(0 44 minutes ago ¥ © w [ < Share

Confirmed Recovered Coronavirus pandemic

@ Worldwide

Confirmed Recovered Deaths

+212K +5134 _

R
w g J ’ | REUTERS .
3 More locations and statistics

Champions of the 104th annual Nathan's Hot Dog Eating Contest - Joey Chesinut and Miki Sudo

£8) Reply to diamond_lake_sandbar 'V

Coney Island in the US has hosted a special socially-distanced version of an
annual hot dog eating contest amid the coronavirus pandemic.




Question: Are you (or will you be) traveling
during the Fourth of July holiday weekend?

| don't know,

3.8%
’ Yes, 16.5%

No, 79.7%

(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363 completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5, 2020)




HOLIDAY TRAVEL DURING COVID-19:
MEMORIAL DAY VS FOURTH OF JULY

Planned a Trin for Memorial Dav Weekend Planned a Trip for Fourth of July Holiday Weekend
YES,
5.9% " YES,

/16.5%
\ 1 DON'T KNOW,
3.8%

I N2

é Wa
//ff

NO NO,
T 19.7%
94.1%
(Base: Wave 11. All respondents, 1,223 completed (Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363

surveys. Data collected May 22-24, 2020) completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5, 2020)



WHO TRAVELED FOR THE FOURTH OF JULY HOLIDAY

Female

Male 19.6%

Millennial or younger 23.8%

Gen X 14.8%

Boomer or older 10.4%

Lives in a Suburban area

Lives in a Large City (urban area) 24.4%

Lives in a Rural area

$80k and Over Income 17.8%

Income Under $80k 14.7%

[

Typically Stays in Luxury Hotels 23.8%

Typically Stays in Other Hotels 15.0%

Typically Stays in AirBnB/
Home Sharing

Person with disabilities in home
No persons with disabilites in home 13.3%

0% 15% 30% 45%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Travel on the Fourth of July Weekend

20% 17.5%
% saying YES
15%
10% 8.2% 6 99
Question: Because of a physical, 0%
mental or emotional issue do you (or Millennials or Gen X Boomer or older
anyone you regularly travel with) YOUNBEr
have difficulties or face challenges
ing? 30%
traveling: " - o oy VES
20% 17.5%
15% 12.8%
10%

5%
0%

Suburban area Large city (urban Rural area
area)

Destination ¢ Analysts (Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363 completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5, 2020)
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KEY TAKEAWAYS

* The percent of Americans who
took a trip for the Fourth of July
holiday is more than double

Memorial Day (16.5% vs 5.9%)

* The protile of these holiday
travelers—younger, male, urban,
affluent—may ofter clues to
travel’s near-term







Question: In the NEXT
MONTH, how (if at all) do you
expect the severity of

the coronavirus situation in

the United States to change?

In the next month the

coronavirus situation will




Expectations for the Coronavirus Outbreak

Question: In the NEXT MONTH, how

Get much worse 21.4%

(if at all) do you expect the severity

of the coronavirus situation in the 63.0%

United States to change? (Select

Get worse 41.6%

one)

In the next month the coronavirus Neither worsen nor get

o)
better 22.6%
situation will
Get better 10.5%
(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363
completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5,
2020) 14.4%
Get much better 3.9%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Expectations for the Coronavirus Outbreak

80%

I
I I I ]
I
/ : : : =Better =\Worse : :
I I I I
0 I I I I
70% : I i [ [
! I I I l
! I I I
I I I
60% : i | | |
: I I ] I I
i f : : State reopening : :
I .
I I I ]
50% "WorSIE" or : : / beg|ns : :
o »” I I I I
100, |V|l.|C|"‘I worse | : \ : :
0)
I
| | | ' 4.4X
I
30% : | | | I
' | — : :
: : I [ I
: I I I I
20% I I I [ I
I I I I
I I I
- | | T
10% : i : : “Better” or !
: | | | “Much better” :
0% : ' ; . !
Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May 15- May May  June 5-7 June 12- June 19- June 26- July 3-5
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 17 22-24 29-31 14 21 28
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Expectations for the Coronavirus Outbreak

80%

«=Better s=\\/Oorse

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

[
L
|
I
1
[

Lowest recorded level of optimism

0%

Mar Mar Mar
13-15 20-22 27-29

il April April May May May 15- May May  June 5-7 June 12- June 19- June 26- July 3-5
)-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 17 22-24 29-31 14 21 28
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Expectations for Fall Travel Season

How much do you agree with the following
statement?

Statement: | expect the coronavirus situation will

==Agree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

be resolved before Fall begins. 20%
64.9% 64.2%

. 60%

Neutral (neither

agree nor Disagree, 26.8%
disagree), 20.1% / 50%
N

40%

30% 25.7%

23.2% 23.6%
(0)
0% 20.6% 18.9%
15.3% 15.7%
Strongly agree,

5.8% 10%

Agree, 9.9% |

Strongly
disagree, 37.3% 0%
May 22-24 May 29-31 June 5-7 June 12-14 June 19-21 June 26-28  July 3-5

(Base: All respondents, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,365 completed
surveys. Data collected, May 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Personal Health Concerns

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
in general, HOW CONCERNED
ARE YOU PERSONALLY about

contracting the virus? (Please

answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents,
1,363 completed surveys. Data collected
July 3-5, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Wave 17 (July 3-5)

4.2%

O - Not at all
concerned

11.5%

0,
3.3% 3.3% 4.0%

1 2 3 4

5 - Neutral —
Neither
Concerned
nor
unconcerned

72.1%

I—A—\

22.1%

18.3%

13.9%
86(y I 9.3%
: I
6 7 8 9 10 -
Extremely
concerned



Personal Safety Perceptions: Time Series

Personal Safety Personal Safety
Ratio of concerned (10-6) to unconcerned (0-4) on an 11-point scale Ratio of concerned (10-6) to unconcerned (0-4) on an 11-point scale
7.0 This week 4.4 travelers
100% 60 concerned to every 1 traveler
es=Concerned (6-10) ss=nconcerned (0-4) 6.0 ) who is not
80%
/\/\/ i
60% : 4.0 10 travelers
I concerned to
| 30 3. every 1 traveler
40% i who was not
I 2.0
20% M
1.0
0%
Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June June July 3- OO
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 5 Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June June lJuly

13-1520-2227-29 3-5 10-1217-1924-26 1-3 8-10 15-1722-2429-31 5-7 12-1419-2126-28 3-5

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,364 completed surveys.
Destination ¢ Ana lysts Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)
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Health Concerns (Family & Friends)

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation, in
general, how concerned are you
about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY
contracting the virus? (Please
answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents,
1,363 completed surveys. Data collected
July 3-5, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Wave 17 (July 3-5)

3.0% 3.0% 2.7% 2.7% 2.7%
O - Not at all
concerned

11.0%

5 - Neutral —
Neither
Concerned
nor
unconcerned

74.9%

I—A—\

26.2%

7.7%

13.6%

16.6%

10.8%

10 -
Extremely
concerned



Friends & Family Safety Perceptions: Time Series

Safety of Friends and Relatives
Ratio of concerned (10-6) to unconcerned (0-4) on an 11-point scale

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Destination ¢ Analysts

e=Concerned (6-10) =={Jnconcerned (0-4)

Mar Mar Mar April April April Aprii May May May May May June June June June July
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5

Safety of Friends and Relatives
Ratio of concerned (10-6) to unconcerned (0-4) on an 11-point scale

12.0
10.3
10.0 Up this week to 5.3 travelers
concerned to every 1 traveler
who is not
8.0 \
6.0 10 travelers 56
concerned to 5.3
4 every 1 traveler
40 who was not
2.0
0.0

Mar Mar Mar April April April Aprii May May May May May June June June June July 3-
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-2126-28 5

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,364 completed surveys.

DO YOUR RESEARCH

Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)



Concerns About Personal Finances

Question: Thinking about the

current coronavirus situation,

30%
how concerned are you about the

Wave 17 (July 3-5) 5 8 ) 3%
25%
l—‘—\

20%

impact it may have on your
PERSONAL FINANCES? (Please

answer using the scale below)
17.1% 16.6%

(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 15%

1,363 completed surveys. Data collected 13.1%

11.9%
July 3-5, 2020)
10% 9.0%
7.5% 7.7%
4.8% 4.8%
) ’ . = I
0% . .
O - Not at all 1 2 3 4 5 - Neutral - 6 7 8 9 10 -
concerned Neither Extremely
Concerned concerned
nor
unconcerned

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Concern About Personal Finances: Time Series

Personal Finances Personal Finances
Ratio of concerned (10-6) to unconcerned (0-4) on an 11-point scale Ratio of concerned (10-6) to unconcerned (0-4) on an 11-point scale
100% 0.0
5.4
e=Concerned (6-10) es=Unconcerned (0-4)
5.0
4.9
5.0 ?
80% 4.4 Now only 2.4
travelers concerned
4.0 ) - to every 1 traveler
\ ' \ 3.5 who is not
60% 59 3 3.4
' 5.4 travelers 1
concerned to
4 30 7 2.6
i every 1 traveler 2.5 2.4
40% : who was not 2 2. '
I 2.0
v
20%
’ 1.0
0% 0.0
Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June June July Mar Mar Mar April April April Aprii May May May May May June June June June July 3-
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-1924-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5 13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 5

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,364 completed surveys.
Destination ¢ Ana lysts Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)
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Concerns About National Economy

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on the

NATIONAL ECONOMY?

(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents,
1,363 completed surveys. Data collected
July 3-5, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Wave 17 (July 3-5)

1.0%
]

O - Not at all
concerned

0.3%

1

0.6%

2.3%

L
3

2.3%

4

9.2%

5 - Neutral —
Neither
Concerned
nor
unconcerned

7.8%

15.9%

84.4%

20.0%

13.4%

9

27.3%

10 -
Extremely
concerned



Concern About National Economy: Time Series

National Economy National Economy
Ratio of concerned (10-6) to unconcerned (0-4) on an 11-point scale Ratio of concerned (10-6) to unconcerned (0-4) on an 11-point scale
100% 30.0

Now 13.1 travelers

W 25.1 concerned to every 1
80% f 25.0 traveler who is not

e=Concerned (6-10) e=Unconcerned (0-4) I 20.0
. I 17.5
60% I 16.3 16.4
I 14.3 14.7
15.0
12 13.213.1
I 6 ’ 2.4 11.9 12.4
40% I
I 10.0
l 25 travelers
(o)
20% I 50 concerned to every 1
* traveler who was not
0% 0.0
Mar Mar Mar April April April Aprii May May May May May June June June June July Mar Mar Mar April April April Aprii May May May May May June June June June July 3-
13-1520-2227-29 3-5 10-1217-1924-26 1-3 8-10 15-1722-2429-31 5-7 12-1419-2126-28 3-5 13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-2126-28 5
Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on your PERSONAL FINANCES? (Please answer using the scale below) impact it may have on the NATIONAL ECONOMY? (Please answer using the scale below)

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,364 completed surveys. Data
Destination ¢ Ana lyst S collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)
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Perceived Safety of Travel Activities (Wave 17)

Question: At this B Somewhat unsafe Very unsafe
moment’ hOW safe WOUld Traveling on a cruise line _ 64.3% :
Traveling by bus or motor coach on a group tour [NGITo—. 52.8% :
you feel dOing each type Intercity bus travel (Greyhound, Bolt, Megabus, etc.) [N4T% s 51.4% :
. . Sporting events - Large venue _ 54.7% :
of travel aCtIVIty? Attending a performance _ 50.5% :
Attending a conference or convention _ 52.2% :
(Base: Wave 17 data. All Go to acasino 2T DA :
respondents, 1,363 Traveling outside the United States _ 48.6% :
completed surveys. Data Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK) [NDEE0 e 41.1% :
collected July 3-5, 2020) Sporting events - Small venue  [NDE8% . 42.6% :
Traveling on a commercial airline _ 42.7% :
Traveling in a taxi/Uber/Lyft NG00 e 35.1% :
Traveling for business reasons  [NDEI% e 36.0% :
Visiting a museum, aquarium, indoor attraction _ 31.3% :
Visiting an amuse. park, zoo, parks, outdoor attractions _ 30.7% : . o
Staying in an Airbnb or home rental _ 29.6% : - Average - 60'4/0
Dining in a restaurant _ 25.6% : (Wave #17)
Staying in a hotel [ND5Ig0 23.6% :
Going shopping _ 10.4% :
Visiting friends and relatives _ 11.3% :
Taking a road trip _ 11.2% :
Non-team outdoor recreation (biking, hiking, etc.) _ 13.1% :
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Perceived Safety of Travel Activities (Waves 1-17 Comparison)

% Somewhat unsafe or Very unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)

80%
72.3%
70.2%
70% 68.8% 5 66.2%
64.3% 62.6% Safer

0 60.4%

60% More 2% 58.6% 58.7% 58.4% 29.5%
1 3% Dangerous 5 1% c4 gy, 20-3%
53.2% More

0% Dangerous
40%

March March March April  April  April  April  May May8 May May May June June June June July
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 10  15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5

Question: At this moment, how safe would you feel doing each type of travel activity?

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,364 completed surveys. Data collected
Destination ¢ Analysts March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)
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Avoiding Travel Until the Crisis Blows Over

How much do you agree with the following

statement?
==Agree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree
Statement: I’'m planning to avoid all travel 90% i
. . . . 82.8% 81.9% 81.9%
until the coronavirus situation blows over. 30%
1o L 64.8% 62.1% 61.9%
Agree, 31.0% 0% 61 e e 59.3% 59.2%
| 0
50%
40%
Strongly
o 31.2%
agree, 28.2% Neutral 30% 30.0% 28.8%
~ (neither ) 21.2% 6%
agree nor 20% 1807 15.7% 15.2% 16.6% 15 49 '
disagree),
o)
Strongly/ \ 21.2% 10%
disagree, Disagree, 0%
6.4% 13.2%
i N N VRN N N SN S R | SR SR PARIN SR AR Y
%5 AT A Q" A PR ¥ O AN D e VOO O
VPV QDYDY @AY VY & AN AR S
XX X WX R @&,ﬁ@@\\o & & & D
& & @ SEEESEIES TN SN

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204,
1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,365 completed
surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26,
May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5,
2020)
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Won’t Travel Without Vaccine

How much do you agree with the following
==Agree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

statement?
50%
Statement: I'm not traveling until there is a
vaccine. 45%
A 41.2%
zirgoe/’ Neutral
o (neither 40% 37.6%
agree nor
di saree) 36.5% 36.9% 36.9%36.7%
__Qisag =e, 35.2% 35.3%
27.5% 359%
Strongly 33.5% 9
33.1% 270 33.4%
agree, ° 32.6% 32.1%
o)
18.9% 30% 31.7% 31.8%
29.8%
Strongly/ \ .
di Disagree, 25%
isagree, 17 6%
10.8% R
20%
(Base: All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, April April May 1-May 8- May May May June5- June June June July 3-
1,214, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,365 completed surveys. Data collected April 17-19 ,24-26, 17-19 24-26 3 10 15-17 22-24 29-31 7 12-14 19-21 26-28 5
May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5,

2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Expectations for Traveling in the Fall

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | expect that | will be traveling in the Fall of

2020.
==Agree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree
60%
o)
Neutral 23-1% 51 39051.2% .
(neither agree 50% 48.0% 48.2% 49.6% ]
Agree, 25.4% —_nor disagree), . 44 0% 46.0% 45 0%
25.8% K3%41.8% 9.7%
. . (0] o)
40% _— 38.0%
7 36.2%
30% 0&4.470
#h 20 31.2%
0-3%29.8% 26 70 28.1% 28.2%
0 17025.6%
agree, 10.8% Disagree, 0. 7% 20.9%
' 10%
Strongly/

disagree, 0%
18.8% ’

April April April April May May May May May June June June June July 3-
3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 5

(Base: All respondents, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214,
1,214, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,365 completed surveys. Data collected April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26,
May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)
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DO YOUR RESEARCH



Staycations as a Replacement for Vacations

How much do you agree with the following

statement?

Statement: Because of the coronavirus, I’ll probably ==Agree or Strongly agree  ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

take a staycation(s) this summer rather than a 70%

vacation(s). c8 90
00% 55.0%c4 10 > % 56.0%

52.8% >4 1% .
Agree, 32.3% 50% /
41.39
40%
Strongly

agree, 26.6%

(o)
oo \
22.8%
(o)
18.6% 18.9% 19.0% 18,797 20-7%19.8%

/Neutral 20% 17.0% 17.4% 17.4%

. 8%16.5% 15.5% . , 40
(neither 14.4% 3.1%
agree nor
Strongly/ | disagree) 10%
disagree, Disagree’ 28.0%
5.3% 7.8% 0%
N DD a2 AP D N ) oy A 5
A AT TN YA D@ R A Q
S N NN B AT A A S e el el W
& & &S SS S W & &Y ¢
(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, G\ = v ¢ MR NN N

1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,365 completed surveys. Data
collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17,
22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Avoiding Conventions & Conferences

How much do you agree with the following

statement?
==Agree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree
° ° 0
Statement: | will be unlikely to attend any J0%
‘ . . 79.7%
conferences or conventions until the coronavirus 80% 2 50 77-5%77.1% 0" 96.7% 2 o 4o 76.1%
. . . gl o /3:9%733% __ .. ., 73.1% 27°73.3%
situation is resolved. — = 2//'
70% 66.83
60%
Strongly agree, 0
49 0% Agree, 27.1% >0%
40%
30%
20%
11.3%
9.3% % 0 0 0 % 8.8% 0
] | 10% 0 o 6.1% 7:0% c cop 8.7% 83% 7.7% 7.9% 8.5% 8.8% 739 —
trongly Neutral (neither 4.3% 4.7% > 1% — i
' 2.6% —_—
disagree, 2.6% ‘ agree nor 0%
Disagree, 3.0% disagree), I IS N T - T T T W T V4 W, S U " 2
; o 18.3% i AT A Y A s T 0 S O
VYAV QS @ QYWY Y &N N A% §
S S S P LS Q& QTN E BN WSy EE @

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204,
1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,365 completed surveys.
Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3,
8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Avoiding International Travel

How much do you agree with the following
statement? ==Agree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree
90%
82.1%82.1%81.9% 81.4% 81.0%

Statement: | will be unlikely to travel outside the 0% 77.8% 78.2% . 78.2% 78.8%
: : : : .. ° 75.6 76.1% 76.4% 24 99, 75.4% 74.7% 75.8%
United States until the coronavirus situation is 72.9%/>

resolved. 70%
Strongly 60%
agree, 55.7%
50%
40%
Agree, 23.1% 30%
20%
o 9% < a0 9.4% o, 9-8% 9.2% 9.1% o
Strongly/ Neutral 10% 8% 48% 4.9% 6-3% 63% 59% 6.7% 6.8% 8.9% 8.4% 8.6% ® 73% 7.6%
dlsagree ‘ \(nelther agree M
3.1% " Disagree, nor disagree), 0%
| 4.6% 13.6%
' \e) Vo AD o) N\ © Q ™ NN ™ N ALY
G M AN R A K L E A N R R NI AR L
AT A A& @ A S e e e N
(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, $\rz,ﬁc’ ®é° ®é° T TR @ DY EE

1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,365 completed surveys. Data
collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10,
15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Replacing Air Travel With Road Trips

How much do you agree with the following
statement?

==Acree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

Statement: Because of the coronavirus, I'll

. . . o)
probably be taking more road trips this year to °0% 15 a0
avoid airline travel. 45% b 0% 43.9% 43,39 44-2% 44.1% 43 194 43,99, 43-9%
40%
Agree, 32.1% 35%
Neutral
30%
i 26.9% ¢ oo
(neither e 25.8% 25 29 25.0% .4 50,
agree nor 0 9750 ' 0

— o 1 107 22.1% 21.7%

disagree), 21.3% 21.1% 7%
" 20%

Strongly 34.4%
agree, 11.8% 15%
10%
Strongly disa reg,/ \
S ° Disagree, 5%
9.8%
11.9%

0%

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, o
1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,365 completed surveys. Data @’b @’b @’b
collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10,

15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Replacing Long-Haul Travel with Regional Trips

How much do you agree with the following
statement?

Statement: Because of the coronavirus, I'll
probably be taking more regional trips (near my
home) and avoid long-haul travel (further from
home).

Agree, 38.0%

Neutral
___(neither agree
nor disagree),

29.6%

Strongly
agree, 15.1%

Strongly / |
disagree, 7.2% Disagree,

10.1%

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200,
1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,365 completed surveys. Data
collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10,
15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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==Agree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

60%
., 52.8% 52.8% o, 52.49% 53.1%
50.8% 1q a0, 503% 51.5% 0.8% 0 30 51-7% 22.4%
o, o) 0 8% 0 .0/0
50% 16.3% 47.7% 47 29, 47.8% 4%
43.4%
40%
30%
20.9% 20.5% 19.8% 20.1% , ¢, .
20% % 17.4% 17.7% 17.0% o < coy 16.2% 15.9% 175% 18-8% 17 59% 17.4% 17.3%
10%
0%
N LN VISR~ BN RN U A G AGER PAN Nl A Y
A A QXTI N TN A A @ N AT W
NN NN N N
gpgpgp@?oQ\&\QQ’b@,ﬁ@\\o&&\eQ@\



Excitement to Travel Now

Question: Imagine that a good friend (or close family 10 - Extremely excited 11.7%
member) asks you to take a weekend getaway with 9 5 99
: : . o
them sometime in the next month . 10.3% 46.7%
. 7 10.8%
How excited would you be to go? (Assume the
getaway is to a place you want to visit) 6 8.1%
5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor unexcited 18.4%
(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363 4 4.9%
completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5, 2020)
3 5.1%
2 4.4%
1 2.8%
O - Not at all excited 17.8%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Excitement to Travel Now (Excited vs. Not Excited)

Question: Imagine that a good friend (or
close family member) asks you to take a
weekend getaway with them sometime in
the next month.

How excited would you be to go? (Assume
the getaway is to a place you want to visit)

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231
and 1,364 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22,
27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24,
29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

1March 13 -15 © March 20 - 22

W April 24-26 B May 1-3
M June 5-7 W June 12-14

Not excited (0-4)

March 27 -29 m April 3-5 W April 10-12 W April 17-19
® May 8-10 May 15-17 May 22-24 W May 29-31
June 19-21 June 26-28 W July 3-5

Excited ((6-10)




Openness to Travel Information

Question: At this moment, how excited 10 - Extremely excited 9.1%

6.1%

are you in learning about new, exciting

: s . . 8 9.0% 0
travel experiences or destinations to visit? ’ 42.3%
7 9.9%
(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363
completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5, 2020) 6 8.3%

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor unexcited 23.0%

4 4.6%
3 5.4%
2 1%

1 2.8%

O - Not at all excited

17.8%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Openness to Travel Information (Excited vs. Not Excited)

Question: At this moment, how excited 60% | | |
1March 13 -15 = March 20 -22 = March 27-29 ® April 3-5 B April 10-12 W April 17-19

are you in learning about new, exciting m April 24-26  m May 1-3 = May 8-10 May 15-17 May 22-24 May 29-31

travel experiences or destinations to HJune 5-7 mJune 12-14 June 19-21 June 26-28  mJuly 3-5
visit? 50% \
collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17- ‘

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263,
1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214,
1,214, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,364 completed surveys. Data 40% \
19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7,
12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)

30%

20%

10%

0%

Not excited (0-4) Excited (6-10)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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KEY TAKEAWAYS

Approaching two-thirds of American
travelers feel the pandemicis going to get
worse in the US in the next month—-up

dramatically from 34.7% at the beginning
of June

Perceptions of travel activities as safe have
rolled back to early May levels

The decline in feelings of safety is
impacting the majority of Americans’
openness to and enthusiasm for travel, as
well as their anticipated trip behaviors

\‘
AL a8 %)

N




Traveling in the Pandemic



Upcoming Travel Plans

Question: Even if only tentatively scheduled, in which months of this year do you currently plan to take any leisure trips?

B March 13-15 m March 20-22 m March 27-29 m April 3-5 W April 10-12 m April 17-19 m April 24-26 ®m May 1-3 B May 8-10
B May 15-17 m May22-24 ® May29-31 M June 5-7 W June 12-14 ®™ June 19-21 June 26-28 m July 3-5

IhI.Il.\I"iﬂ\lﬂ\i

July August September October November December | have no plans
to travel in 2020

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.09

X

_ . (Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,364 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-
Destination ¢ Ana l)’5’(5 15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Month of Trip Cancellation

Question: The trip(s) you CANCELED would have taken place in which months? (Select all that apply)

35%

B March 13 - 15 ® March 20 - 22 ® March 27 - 29 April 3-5 m April 10-12 W April 17-19
o)

30% W April 24-26 H May 1-3 B May 8-10 B May 15-17 B May 22-24 B May 29-31
M June /-9 W June 12-14 W June 19-21 June 26-28 m July 3-5

25%

20%

15%

10%

0% II III III III IIIIIII II II- IlIIIIIIIII I Il_ .IIIIIIII.I I = IIIII-III-- [
July August September October November December Sometime in 2021

(Base: Cancelling trips, 292, 477, 506, 580, 623, 643, 582, 640, 605, 582, 554, 651, 616, 645, 640, 665 and 728 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April
3-5,10-12, 17-19, 24-26 May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 7-9, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, and July 3-5 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Openness to New Destinations, Next 3 Months

Question: IN THE NEXT 3 MONTHS, if

a good opportunity presented itself,

40%
how likely would you be to take a
B June 26-28  mJuly 3-5
0
leisure trip THAT YOU HAVEN'T 31,29 32.1%
30%
ALREADY CONSIDERED?
23.0%
(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363 20.9%
completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5, 20% 16.6% 17.3y 13.0% 18.1%
2020) =70
12.0% 10.9%
) I I
0%
Very unlikely Unlikely Neutral (neither Likely Very likely

likely nor unlikely)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Discounts and Price Cuts

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: The coronavirus has led many travel ==Agree or Strongly agree  ==Disagree or Strongly disagree
providers to cut their prices. These discounts and price

cuts (airline, hotel, etc.) make me more interested in
traveling in the NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS. 39.3%

39.3% 39.2% 33.8

45%

40%

38.4% 7 38.3% 0 0
37.9%37.3% 37.6% 37 4% y 37.9% 38.0%
Neutral . '
. 4.7% 35.6% 3622
Agree, 22.4% ~_(neither agree
nor disagree), 35% e 495 O
28.3% 33 79, ~ S
P 17 s 4 33.8% 0 33.3%
~7 4% 32.9% 32.9% 55 40, 0
30% 31.6% 31.6%
Strongly \
agree, 11.4% Disagree,
5 ° ° 25%
18.6%
Strongly/
disagree,
19.4% 20%
NG LA R SRR I SN I SR SR 'O SRR S A SR L
A AT RN FE RN A D@ N AT W
(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, S S & W Q& Q& Q& J I W SR MR PN PP R
1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,365 completed surveys. Data KOG\ v v v N\ R\ NN N

collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10,
15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Road Trips Expected

Question: In what month do you expect you will take your Question: On your next ROAD TRIP, how far away
NEXT ROAD TRIP (Traveling in a personal automobile)? from home will be likely you travel?
July 13.9%
0 - 50 miles
August 12.8%
September 11.2% 51 - 100 miles
October 9.3%
November | 6 6% 101 to 150 miles
December _ 6.6%
January 2021 3.8% 151 to 250 miles
February 2021 [N 2.6%
March 2021 251 to 500 miles
Aprit 2021 [ 2.6%

Sometime later in 2021 (May-December)
Sometime in 2022 or later

Never - | don't or won't travel by car

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

16.3% 501 - 1,000 miles

4.8%

7.7% Over 1,000 miles

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363 completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5, 2020)



Commercial Airline Trips Expected

Question: In what month do you expect you will take your

NEXT TRIP on a commercial airline?

July

August

September

October

November

December

January 2021

February 2021

March 2021

April 2021

Sometime later in 2021 (May-December)
Sometime in 2022 or later

Never - | don't or won't travel by air

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

k1%

B 2.2%

B 5.3%
B 6.6%
B 5.4%
N 7.1%
Y 4.6%

N 2.1%

D 5.2%

B 3.9%
N 30.3%
N 10.3%
N 10.0%

0% 10% 20% 30%

Question: On your next TRIP ON A COMMERCIAL AIRLINE,
how far away from home will be likely you travel?

0 to 250 miles

251 to 500 miles 14.0%

501 to 1000 miles

1,001 to 2,000 miles 22.0%

Over 2,000 miles 20.3%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363 completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5, 2020)






Specific Destinations that Will be Avoided

Question: Thinking about LATER THIS

YEAR (2020), are there any domestic mJune 26-28 m July 3-5

destinations YOU MIGHT NORMALLY 50%
44.1%

CONSIDER VISITING that you would 45% - 21 99
now ABSOLUTELY NOT VISIT due to 0% 37.3%
. . . 35%
the Coronavirus situation?
30% 29.6%
26.2%
2% 21.6%
. (0]
(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363 20% |
completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5,
2020) 15% |
10% | |
0%
No

| don't know

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Which Singers Do You Like?

Question: Which singers do you like? Question: Which singers do you like?

(Write in as many as five) (Select all that apply)

. Beyoncé Knowles

J Aretha Franklin

] Ariana Grande

. Frank Sinatra
] Billie Eilish

J Lady Gaga

. Maria Carey

Destination € Analysts
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Travelers Who Will Not Visit Specific Destinations: Destinations that Will be Avoided

Question: What are the domestic destinations that you would absolutely not visit later this year? CLOSED ENDED

Florida

57.8%

New York City, New York

California 51.8% Miami, Florida
Texas 39 8% Orlando, Florida
B San Francisco, California
_ Houston, Texas
North Carolina _ 16.3%
Dallas, Texas
Puerto Rico _ 15.3% |
(o) New Orleans, Louisiana
Canada _ 12.1% 17'1A .

(Of travelers) Clearwater - St. Petersburg, Florida

Colorado 11.09
_ 7 Chicago, lllinois

(o)
Oregon _ 10.6% Seattle, Washington
Utah _ 10.5% Washington, D.C.
Alaska - 9.7% Santa Barbara, California
Idaho - 8.8% The Alabama Gulf Shores
Montana - 7.9% Hershey - Harrisburg, Pennsylvania
Vermont - 7.9% Anchorage, Alaska

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

(Base: Respondents who would not visit specific destinations due to pandemic, 495 completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5,2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Reasons Specific Destinations Will be Avoided

Question: Please tell us why by selecting each item that contributes to you not wanting to visit the destination(s)

Travelers Unwilling to Visit Florida Travelers Unwilling to Visit Other Destinations
Coronavirus cases are currently on the rise in : :
Florida 72.7% Coronavirus cases are currently on the rise there 46.9%
Florida is not managing the Covid-19 problem 72.6% The destination(s) is not managing the Covid-19 _ 38 89
well problem well
Too many Florld.a re.5|dent.s don't practice _ 56.3% Other visitors may not practice social distancing - 29.8%
social distancing
T h i f id-1 I i
Too many Florida residents don't wear masks _ 51.4% 00 much media coverage. © FOVId 9 problems in - 28.7%
the destination
Other visitors may not practice social .
. . 46.5% Other visitors may not wear masks 27.4%
distancing
Other visitors may not wear masks _ 44.7% The attractions | want to visit would be crowded - 23.1%
T h i f Covid-1
00 much media C9verage of Covid-19 _ 38.4% Too many local residents don't wear masks - 23.1%
problems in the state
The attractions | want to visit would be Too many local residents don't practice social
29.6% : : 23.1%
crowded distancing
Other destinations feel safer - 26.3% Other destinations feel safer - 18.1%
NONE OF THESE I 2.0% NONE OF THESE . 6.5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

(Base: Respondents who would not visit Florida/other specific destinations due to pandemic, 495/306 completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5,2020)
Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Travelers Who Will Not Visit Specific Destinations: When Will They Return?

Question: When do you expect you

will feel comfortable visiting the 40% 38.2%

destinations you listed? (Select the 329, lane 26-28 MLl 3-3
one that best describes you) 30%
24.6% 53 g9
(Base: Respondents who would not visit specific 20.8% 20.8%
destinations due to pandemic, 380 and 494 20%
completed surveys. Data collected June 26-28 16.9%
and July 3-5, 2020)
12.3%
10%
0
4. 1% - 2”’
0% -
The first half of The second half of Sometime after  Possibly never | have no idea
next year (January next year (July - next year

- June, 2021) December, 2021)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Most Talked About Coronavirus Hotspots

Question: What are the THREE (3)
U.S. travel destinations (if any) that
have been most talked about as

places with coronavirus issues?

(Base: Wave 17: All respondents, 1,365 completed
surveys. Data collected July 3-5, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

Florida

New York
Texas
California
Arizona

Los Angeles
Las Vegas
Miami

New Jersey
Seattle
Washington
Orlando
Georgia

New Orleans
Chicago
Michigan
San Francisco
Myrtle Beach
Houston
Hawaii

South Carolina

0% 10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%



Most Talked About Coronavirus Hotspots: NEW YORK

Question: What are the THREE (3)

.. : 1009
U.S. travel destinations (if any) that 00%
84.9%
have been most talked about as
80%
places with coronavirus issues?
60%
(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363
completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5, 2020) «=New York ==\ ew Jersey
54.0%
40%
20%

Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June June July
13-1520-22 27-29 3-5 10-1217-1924-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-2429-31 5-7 12-1419-2126-28 3-5

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Most Talked About Coronavirus Hotspots: FLORIDA

Question: What are the THREE (3)

U.S. travel destinations (if any) that 0%
=F|orida Orlando =Niami
have been most talked about as
. 58.5%
places with coronavirus issues? 60%
(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363 40%
completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5, 2020)
20%
13.7%
N
0%

Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June June July
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Most Talked About Coronavirus Hotspots: CALIFORNIA

Question: What are the THREE (3)

N : 80%
U.S. travel destinations (if any) that
==(California =| 0s Angeles ==San Francisco
have been most talked about as
I ith irus i ? o0%
aces with coronavirus issues?
P 51.1%
(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363 A0% 36.2%
completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5, 2020) 0
20%
9.3%
-
0% 1.8%

Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June June July
13-1520-2227-29 3-5 10-1217-1924-26 1-3 8-10 15-1722-2429-31 5-7 12-1419-2126-28 3-5

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Most Talked About Coronavirus Hotspots: WASHINGTON

Question: What are the THREE (3)

N : 80%
U.S. travel destinations (if any) that
have been most talked about as
60%
places with coronavirus issues?
(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363 40%
completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5, 2020)
20%
0%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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=\\/ashington ==Seattle

Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June June July
13-1520-2227-29 3-5 10-1217-1924-26 1-3 8-10 15-1722-2429-31 5-7 12-1419-21 26-28 3-5



Most Talked About Coronavirus Hotspots: TEXAS

Question: What are the THREE (3)

N : 309
U.S. travel destinations (if any) that %
=Texas ==Dallas ==Houston
have been most talked about as
: .. 60%
places with coronavirus issues?
(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363 0 36.2%
completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5, 2020) 40%
20%
4.3%

'1.5%
0%

Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June June July
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5
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Currently Considering Specific Destinations in 2020

Question: Are you currently

considering visiting any specific | don't know
14.5%

Yes
21.5%

leisure destinations during the

remainder of 2020?

(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363
completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5,
2020)

No
64.0%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Specific Destination Types Considered in 2020

Question: Thinking about where
Beach destinations/resorts

you are currently considering

visiting, which types of Cities or metropolitan areas

destinations are you considering?

Small towns, villages or rural destinations/attractions
(Select all that apply) g /

Mountain destinations/resorts (including ski resorts)
(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363

completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5,
2020) U.S. National Parks

Theme or amusement parks
State, county or regional parks or recreation areas

Desert destinations/resorts

Destination ¢ Analysts
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21.1%

18.9%

14.4%

13.4%

12.8%

0% 10% 20% 30%

34.0%

32.0%

40%

42.0%

50%



e S

i

KEY TAKEAWAYS

Americans reported ability to be inspired to travel
in the next three months—even under attractive
conditions—has declined with the worsening of the
pandemic

The percent of Americans saying there are certain
destinations they would normally consider visiting
but now will absolutely not jumped dramatically
the last week.

Rising coronavirus cases and the perceived
unsatisfactory management of the situation, as well
as the expected poor behavior of other tourists is
driving destination avoidance

Still Americans are traveling and planning to.
Americans who already have a destination(s) in
mind for their 2020 leisure travel plans continue to
show an affinity for beaches

T N R
,' O T



Desired Hotel Experience




TOP 3 MOST DESIRED HOTEL COVID-19 PRACTICES

Desired Hotel Sanitation Practices

Question: When staying in a hotel in

the future, which operational

REQUIRE EMPLOYEES CLEANING/SANITIZING GUESTS PROVIDED WITH
. WEAR MASKS & GLOVES PROCEDURES HAND SANITIZER, FACE
practlceswould MAKE YOU FEEL (38.7%) WELL-EXPLAINED MASKS, DISINFECTANT
(29.7%) WIPES, ETC.
(28.5%)

MOST CONFIDENT that the hotel is
looking out for your health? Please

select the practices that would be

most important to you. (Select as

SOCIAL DISTANCING REQUIRED EMPLOYEE CLEANING ACTIVITY
GUIDELINES ENFORCED HEALTH SCREENING VISIBLE IN PUBLIC
many as 3) (28.1%) (25.4%) AREAS DURING YOUR
HOTEL STAY
(24.0%)
(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363 BREAKFAST BUFFETS CONTACT-LESS CHECK-IN SNEEZE GUARD
completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5, REPLACED BY ROOM (APP BASED, NO HUMAN BARRIERS AT FRONT
SERVICE OR CONTACT) DESK, GIFT SHOP, ETC.
2020) GRAB-N-GO OPTIONS (T 8. 1%) (14.0%)
(16.2%)
SMARTPHONE-BASED FLOOR MARKINGS FOR AUTOMATED
MOBILE ROOM KEYS SOCIAL DISTANCING RESTAURANTS
(10.2%) (8.1%) (4.3%)

QUESTION: WHEN STAYING IN A HOTEL IN THE FUTURE, WHICH OPERATIONAL
PRACTICES WOULD MAKE YOU FEEL MOST CONFIDENT THAT THE HOTEL IS LOOKING
OUT FOR YOUR HREALTH? PLEASE SELECT THE PRACTICES THAT WOULD BE MOST
IMPORTANT TO YOU. (SELECT AS MANY AS 3)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH
(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363 completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5, 2020)



Likelihood of Using Hotel Services on Next Trip

Question: The next time you stay in a
hotel, how likely would you be to use

these features/services?

(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363
completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5,
2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Top 2 Box Score: Likely or Very Likely

Mobile check-in

House keeping

Hotel coffee shops
Breakfast buffet restaurants
Pool

Concierge

Hotel bar

Fitness center

Spa

Valet

0%

10%

20.4%

17.2%

15.2%

14.2%

20%

26.0%

24.6%

24.6%

22.1%

30%

40%

47.1%

50%

60%

61.8%

70%



Hotel Services Travelers are Less Likely to Use Due to Pandemic

Question: The next time you stay in a

hotel, which features/services (IF
ANY) WI" you be LESS LIKELY TO USE Breakfast buffet restaurants _ 53.7%
situation? (Select all that apply)

ool | - **
(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363 Hotel bar _ 39.6%
completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5,
2020)

Hotel coffee shops 31.8%

Concierge 23.5%

20.0%

House keeping

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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« American travelers’ sense for cleanliness and
social distancing will be heightened in a hotel

» They will expect services that align with these
feelings and avoid those that don't, including
those that put them in potential contact with other

} travelers and hotel staff







Comfort Enjoying Home Community

How much do you agree with the following

statement? ==Agree or Strongly agree  ==Disagree or Strongly disagree
70%

Statement: | still feel comfortable going out in my

community to restaurants, local attractions and 0% 60.0%00.2% o ¢ 1o

undertaking local activities.

50%
Neutral
(neither agree
(o)
Agree, 25.4% nor disagree), 40%
23.8%
30%
3.4% 28.2%
20% o
Strongly agree, \ 22.4% 19.7%
11.2% Disagree,
22.4% 10%
Strongly/ ’
disagree,
17.2% 0%
%’é’o Qﬂ:\/ «’%O) \"”59 Q"Q/ «'\9 v’%(o Q?) %"\9 %’Q qu’b‘ %9’\/ o '\;\’b‘ %”\/ (o;fo Q’fo
N Q N N N \Z N
(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, &S @9% @'& VQ& Q& Q& Q&’" N @* N ,g\q' Q,Aq' N\ (\@'\’ Q?/\’ Qeq' »
1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,365 completed surveys. Data IR = O v IR} NN AN

collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10,
15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)
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DO YOUR RESEARCH



Community Face Mask Wearing

How much do you agree with the following
statement?

Statement: In my community, too many people

are not wearing face masks in public.

Strongly agree 24.6%

Agree 31.2%

Neutral (neither agree nor disagree) 24.3%

Disagree 14.3%

Strongly disagree 5.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

(Base: All respondents, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,365 completed surveys. Data collected
June 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

25.3%

June 19-21

B Agree

25.1%

June 26-28

Strongly agree

24.6%

July 3-5



Community Social Distancing

How much do you agree with the following
statement?

Statement: In my community, too many people
are NOT maintaining appropriate social distancing
when in public.

Strongly agree 27.1%

Agree 34.1%

Neutral (neither agree nor
: 22.2%
disagree)
Disagree 12.1%
Strongly disagree . 4.5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

(Base: All respondents, 1,205, 1,231 and 1,365 completed surveys. Data collected
June 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

June 19-21

B Agree

June 26-28

W Strongly agree

July 3-5



Opinions on Tickets/Fines for Not Wearing Masks

Question: Which best describes how you would

. . . .« . 0
feel if a destination you wanted to visit was Top 2-Box Scores (% Happy or Very Happy)
giving tickets/fines to people who do not wear Rural area | 41.2%
face masks in public: suburban area | ;-
h bl LU
Very unhappy
s under seok | 0.
v | .o
Jnneppy Very happy B S
= 26.4%
Staycation not likely this summer _ 42.7%
Person with disabilities in home _ 52.0% *
Neutral No persons with disabilites in home _ 47.7%
(o)
25.5% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Happy

25.1%

Destination ¢ Analysts (Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents, 1,363 completed surveys. Data collected July 3-5, 2020)
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Advertising Their Own Communities

Question: How would you feel if you saw an
advertisement today promoting your community as
a place for tourists to come visit when it is safe?

40.0%

35.0%

Wave 17 (July 3-5)
30.0%

Very unhappy .
17.6% 25.0%

Very happy )
10.7% 20.0%

15.0%

22.1%

Unhappy
20.9%

10.0% 19.3% 20.1%

18.3% 18.5% 17.8% 16.9%

5.0%

0.0%

Neutral
33.9%

April 24-26 May 1-3 May 8-10 May 29-31  June 5-7  June 26-28 July 3-5

R

(Base: All respondents, 1,198, 1,199, 1,195, 1,250, 1,203, 1,231 and 1,365 completed surveys. Data collected April 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 29-31, June 5-7, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Travelers in Community are Unwanted

How much do you agree with the following
statement?

Statement: | do not want travelers coming to visit
my community right now.

Agree, 31.8%

Strongly
agree, 28.3%

Neutral
\(neither agree

Strongly / nor disagree),
disagree, 4.2% ‘ 26.8%

Disagree, 8.9%

(Base: All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214,
1,205, 1,231 and 1,365 completed surveys. Data collected April 17-19 ,24-26, May 1-3,
8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 and July 3-5, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

==Agree or Strongly agree

67.6%
63.5%

April  April
17-19 24-26

3

63.6%

10

60.2% 60.7%

5.3%
~33-7% 57 4y

==Disagree or Strongly disagree

60.0%
56.8% 57.1%

4.5X

15.5% 16.0% 16.4% 159 15.5% 15.6%

10.2% 13.0% 13.0% 13.1% 13.2%
9.7% .£70

May 1- May 8- May May May June5- June June June lJuly 3-5

15-17 22-24 29-31

7

12-14 19-21 26-28



KEY TAKEAWAYS

* Perceptions of a worsening coronavirus

situation in the United States has
impacted openness to tourism in
Americans’ own communities, in addition
to their own personal travel

* Americans continue to observe poor
pandemic etiquette in their own
communities

« Support for mask enforcement is nota



Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index

Measuring the Potential Influence ot Travel Marketing

Highlights from the Week ot July éth




What is a

Predictive
Index’?

Iad

Indexing is the practice of compiling data into one
single metric.

A predictive index is a statistical measure of change in
a representative group of data points. The predictive

index is then compared to a standard base value in
order to make data-driven predictions.

The goals are to identify:

e WHO are the traveler segments that appear
receptive to travel marketing and

e WHEN will they be ready to travel



Predictive Index Formula

Concern for Openness to
Personal Health Messaging

Concern for Excitement to
Personal Finances Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale
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—Total
—Mlillennials or younger
—Gen X
Boomer or older
90.0 — WEST
—MIDWEST
—NORTHEAST
—SOUTH
—International Travelers
—Air Travelers
—Cruise Travelers
—Leisure Travelers
—VFR Travelers
60.0 Business Travelers
Convention Travelers
Female
—Male
>0.0 —Affluent - Over $125K
—S80K - S125K
—Under S80K
—City Travelers
—Beach Travelers
—US National Parks Travelers
—Mountain Travelers
—Desert Travelers
Suburban area
Large city (urban area)
Rural area
Luxury Hotel
Non-Luxury Hotel
—Peer-to-peer lodging
—Campground or RV park
0.0 —More Road Trips
—More Regional Trips

100.0

80.0

70.0

Ready to Travel

40.0

Travel

Waiting to

30.0

20.0

O
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Points of Interest:
« Safety concerns increased for Men more than for Women this week.

G e n d e r « This week 41.2 percent of Women reported they have no plans to travel in
2020 (down from 42.3% last week).

* About a quarter of Men this week (23.4%) said they are already traveling or
ready to travel with no hesitations (compared to 17.8% of Women).
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25.0

20.0 \
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10.0 Male
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0.0
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Points of Interest:
* Millennials indexed lower than the other generations this week which has only

G t " happened once before three weeks ago.
e n e ra I O n « Millennials and Gen X showed slight increases in safety concerns this week.
« About a quarter of Millennials reported having plans to travel during the
Fourth of July holiday weekend while only one-in-ten Boomers said the same.
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20.0 \
==Millennials or younger
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US Region

30.0

25.0

Points of Interest:

The Midwest continued to index highest amongst US regions this week.
The Northeast was the only region this week to report a slight decrease in safety

concerns.
The Midwest and South were the US regions that showed the most excitement
for travel and openness for travel messaging.
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Type Of Residence

35.0

30.0

Points of Interest Impacting Index Scores:

Rural respondents continue to index higher than their Urban and
Suburban counterparts this week.

Rural and Urban respondents reported the largest relative increases
in safety concerns this week.

Suburban respondents were the most likely to report currently
considering visiting a specific destination in the remainder of 2020.
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Points of Interest:
« Peer-to-peer lodging respondents indexed highest amongst

Lodging Type e ees s ok

* Luxury Hotel and Campground Respondents were the most likely

» t they'd be likely to take a trip they hadn't alread
Used in [ast 2 Years o ooy memadsat

35.0
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25.0 . _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ________________________________________|

20.0
Luxury Hotel
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“The only source of
knowledge is experience.”

- Albert Einstein

Experience is what causes a
person to make new mistakes
instead of old ones.”

- Somebody



I Next/Ongoing
Updates

« Key Findings to Know released via email every
Monday morning

« Complete Report of Findings sent (and
dashboard updated) by each Tuesday morning

* Online Presentation of Findings every Tuesday
at 8:00am PST/11:00am EST

« Shareable infographics and gifs on social
media
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Do you have a survey topic you
want us to explore?

Send suggestions or requests for questions to:

&

Destination ¢Analysts


mailto:Info@DestinationAnalysts.com
mailto:Myha@DestinationAnalysts.com




Resources for
Tourism

Advocacy &
Recovery

destinationanalysts.com







